Home » SHX » SHXCM600WIFI Infrared Mirror Heater with Wifi User Manual
Contents
1  SHXCM600WIFI SHXCM600WIFI Infrared Mirror Heater with
Wifi
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Intended Use
5  Symbol markings on the appliance

Artikelnummer SHXCM600WIFI
Hersteller Schuss Home Electronic GmbH
Typenbezeichnung –
Herstellungsland –
Product Usage Instructions
1. Unpack the product and keep children away from packaging materials.
2. Do not use the heater if it has been dropped previously.
3. Avoid covering the device during operation and cooling phase.
Installation
Follow the installation instructions provided in the user manual.
Operation and Functions
To operate the infrared mirror heater, use the following controls:
Hauptschalter (Main switch)
Touch Display
+ Taste (+ Button)
– Taste (- Button)
Timer
WIFI Anzeige (WIFI Indicator)
WLAN and APP Operation
To connect the infrared mirror heater to your WiFi network, follow these steps:
1. Download the Smartlife APP.
2. Connect the heater to your WiFi network using the APP.
Cleaning and Maintenance
Refer to the user manual for cleaning and maintenance instructions.
PLEASE READ THE OPERATING MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY,, INSTALLATION,
OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE. PROTECT YOURSELF AND OTHERS BY FOLLOWING THE SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR LOSS OF CLAIMS UNDER WARRANTY.
Intended Use
This appliance is intended exclusively for the heating of domestic living spaces and may not be used for any other
purpose.
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON SAFETY, STANDARDS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
1. Use this appliance only in accordance with the guidelines in this operating manual. Any other use not
recommended by the manufacturer may result in fire, electrical shock or personal injury.
2. Do not use this heater if it has previously been dropped.
3. Do not use this heater if it shows visible signs of damage.
4. This heater should be operated on a level, stable surface or attached to a wall if necessary.#
5. Keep children under the age of 3 away from the appliance unless they are under constant supervision.
6. Remove the packaging and check that the appliance is not damaged. If you are in doubt, do not use the
appliance and contact your dealer.
7. Before connecting to the power supply, check that the mains voltage and type matches the information
provided on the type plate of the appliance.
8. The electrical socket to which you connect the appliance must not be defective or loose, must be suitable for
the current load required, and above all must be reliably earthed.
9. Avoid using an extension cable because this could overheat and cause a fire.
10. Do not position the appliance directly beneath a wall power socket. In case of doubt, have your electrical
installation checked by a qualified electrician.
11. It is forbidden to adapt or modify the properties of this appliance in any way. Use only replacement parts and
accessories recommended by the manufacturer (failure to do so may result in loss of warranty cover).
12. Do not use this heater if it shows visible signs of damage.
13. Do not operate the appliance unattended. Whenever you leave the room, always switch off the appliance.